The establishments in a rural value-added area which meet the 

qualifications specified in the act shall be required to meet a fifty percent (50%) out-of-state 

sales requirement.  The measure outlines additional requirements which provide that no average 

wage requirement shall exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for those 

establishments in a rural value-added area.  This maximum wage threshold shall be indexed and 

modified periodically. 

Prepared By: Aron Storck 

Fiscal Analysis 

Consistent with other quality jobs incentives programs, all applicants for participation must